04-08-2	002
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S.S. Fatcht and Trademark Office
	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	rease recordached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN F WINDOLPH III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FRANK H. PILARCE STORY PROPERTY OF THE PR
3-18-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	P.O. DOX 1196
3. Nature of conveyance:	CORALBURY, TEXAS 760 8 5 3
Assignment	
Change of Name	Street Address: 2.0. Box 2296 w
Security Agreement	100 N. Crockett Street
	City: GRANBURY State: TEXAS Zip: 76046
Execution Date: 2/28/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <i>N</i> /A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5.975,411
09/182,791	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: FRANK H. PILARCIK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. BOX JJ96	Enclosed
GRANBURY, TX. 76048	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1.0. box 229	8. Deposit account number:
LOON. CROCKETT FIREST	
City: GRANBURY State: TEXAS Zip: 76048	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
JOHN F. WINDOLPH III John	F. WINGOLF HT 2/28/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages in Auding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20201

00000003 09182791

04/05/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC \$581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0464

p. d. 062

<u>Assignment Contract for Patent Ownership – Patent#5,975,411 Serial#09/182,791</u>

This is a simple contract to transfer 100% ownership from John F. Windolph III (seller) to Frank H. Pilarcik (buyer). There will be no monies given to seller from buyer. Buyer agrees to pay seller a 25% commission on any/all monies that are earned from the sale, manufacturing or royalties that are generated from the product. This is the only compensation that seller will be entitled to from buyer. Buyer will be Responsible for all costs that are incurred to bring product to market. However, their will no expressed or guarantees that buyer will be successful in there efforts to bring product to the market. In the event buyer is unsuccessful in marketing or selling product, seller has no recourse to regain ownership or bring any legal actions against buyer.

Seller agrees to file all necessary paperwork with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to assign patent#5,975,411 to buyer within 10 days after receiving this contract. New ownership will become binding once all parties sign and notarize contract. Time frame for U.S.P.T. office filing will not affect new ownership for patent#5,975,411

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0465 Once seller receives all paperwork for the U.S.P.T. office they will be expressed mailed to buyer.

For purposes of this contract John F. Windolph 111 will be referred to as "seller" and Frank H. Pilarcik will be referred to as "buyer".

This contact dated on signed and date this day 7.2

of January 2002

28 day of Jebruan, 2002

Signed Open out E

Seller

John F. Windolph 111

Frank H. Pilarcik

Note: This contract must be notarized to become

binding.

Seller's Address: 17433 Hoskinson Rd.

Poolsville, Maryland 20837

Buyer's Address: P.O. Box 2296

Granbury, Texas 76048

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 03/18/2002